
Christine Moody 
Chief Procrrrernent OfficerCrrv op PonrLAr\D 

Procurernent Services 
1120 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Rm. 750OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND FINANCE 

Portlancl, Oregon 91204-1912
Charlie llales, Mayor (s03) 823-s047 

Jack D. Graharn, Chief Adrninistrative Officer FAX (s03) 823-686s 
Bryant Enge, Director, Bureau of Internal Business Services TTY (s03) 823-6868 

CONSENT CALENDAR 

February 27,2013 

TO THE COUNCIL: 

The Chief Procurement Officer has advertised and received bids for Bid Number 114593 for the South 
Airport Basin Phase lV - Pump Stations and NE 47th Ave. Frontage lmprovements for the Bureau of 
Environmental Services, with a project construction estimate of $3,320,000.00. The Bureau of 
Environmental Services rated the level of project estimate confidence as Optimal. 

Bids were opened on December 20, 2012, and six (6) bids were received. The low bid of Rotschy, lnc. 
was deemed non-responsive for failing to meet the requirements of the Good Faith Effort Program. The 
next low bid of Emery and Sons Construction, lnc. was determined to be responsive to the requirements of 
the solicitation and therefore it is recommended that their bid be accepted at the unit price quoted for a 
total estimated amount of $2,784,718.10. 

The Bureau of Environmental Services along with Procurement Services, identified fifteen (15) Divisions of 
Work (DOW) as potential M/W/ESB subcontracting opportunities for this project, resulting in $71 7 ,204.95 
awarded to subcontractors. 

The Divisions of Work identified were: 

Asphalt ClearingiGrubbing/ Concrete Work Drywall/Sheetrock Excavating 
Pavinq Mowino/Brushino 
Fencing Hauling Services HVAC Masonry Painting/ 

lTruckino) Wallpaperi 
Plumbing Sewer, Water & Storm Site Clean Up Striping Traffic Control 

Drain Services 

ln their bid, Emery and Sons Construction, lnc. indicated their intent to self perform the following divisions 
of work: 

Asphalt Clearing/Grubbing/ Drywall/Sheetrock Excavating Hauling Services
 
Paving Mowing/Brushing (Trucking/partial)
 
loartial)
 
Plumbing Sewer, Water & Storm Site Clean Up Traffic Control
 

Drain Services 

MWESB participation represents 54.3% or $389,953.00 of the estimated subcontracting dollars. 

An Equal Opportunity Employer 

motlify policies/procedr,tres ancl provitle cruxilittry ai.cls/servi.ces to persons yvith disctbilities u¡ton reclLrcst. 

http:389,953.00
http:2,784,718.10
http:3,320,000.00


. WBE - $39,053,00 performing Fencing and Hauling Services (Trucking/partial) 

. ESB - $ 350,900.00 performing Concrete Work and Electrical 

Emery and Sons Construction, lnc. has a current City of Portland Business Tax Registration and their EEO 
Certification is current.through June 21 ,2014. The company is located in Salem, Oregon, and is not a 

State Certified M/W/ESB Contractor.
 

Emery and Sons Construction, lnc. is in Full Compliance with the Equal Benefits Program.
 

Funds are available for this project under Owner Cost Center E06790.C14.
 

It is further recommended that a Performance Bond and a Payment Bond each in the amount of 100% of 
the contract amount be furnished by the C'ontractor.
 

It is also recommended that a two (2) year Maintenance/Warranty Bond for 20o/o of the final contract
 
amount be furnished by the Contractor before final payment is released.
 

The bid sureties of the remaining bidders should be returned immediately in compliance with Section 
'5.34.410D of the City Code. 

Chief Procu rement Officer 

CM:kbm 

http:350,900.00


BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 
MEMORANDUM 

ENGINEERING SERVICES DIVISION 

DATE: January 10,2013 

TO : Kathleen Brenes-Morua, Procurement Services 

T HROUGH : Mark Hutchinson, C onstruction D ivi si o n Vtunagera\\l 
Susan Aldrich, CIp Manager;[,i{. ,.."r,Ii+ 

}:rri 

FROM: Darin Wilson, Construction frojecì Manager ,;' 
Dan Hebert, Senior Engineer for Project Design , 

RE: Bid No. 114593 
Project Nos. E06790 and 7TR8S0001199 

SUBJECT: South Airport Basin Phase IV - Pump Stations and NE 47tt' Ave Frontage 
Improvements 
Contract Award Recommendation - Revised 

We have reviewed the bids for this project. 

The proposal from Rotschy, Inc. shows a bid amount of $2,528,783.50, which is 23 .7% under the 
Engineer's Estimate of $3,315,770.34 and is the apparent low bid. However, Procurement 
Services has determined Rotschy, Inc. to be non-responsive for failure to meet all of the Good 
Faith Effort requirements. 

The proposal from Emery & Sons Construction, Inc. shows a bid amount of $2,784,718.10, 
which is 16.0% under the Engineer's Estimate of $3,315,770.34 and is the apparent second 
lowest bid. 

We therefore recommend that Procurement Services accept the proposal from Emery & Sons 
Construction, Inc., now the apparent low bidder, as the lowest responsible bidder. This 
recommendation is subject to your evaluation of the bid packet for completeness and 
responsiveness. 

Please contract me at 503-823-2672, íf you have any questions. 

cc: Bill Ryan 
Scott Gibson 
Kelly Wood 
Pat Naglt: 
Janet Strahl 
Dave Nunamaker 
Jaime delaGarza 
Neil Bruesch 
Neil Choate 
Const. File w/sup.docs 

ec: Susan Wheaton 
TRIM Folder 54.0 

Attachment: Bid Tabs 

http:3,315,770.34
http:2,784,718.10
http:3,315,770.34
http:2,528,783.50


GOOD FAITH EFFORT 
COMPLIANCE REPORT 

Submrssíon substantially complies with Good Faith Effort Requirements I 
^/O 

PROJECT INFORMATION 

PROJECT NAME & BUREAU 
South Airpoft Basin Phase lV Pump Station & NE 47' Frontage 
lmprovemenfs /BFS) 

BID NUMBER 1 1 4593 

PRE-BID DATE 1A3/12 

BID OPEN DATE 1420/12 

BID AMOUNT $2,784,718.10 

CONTRACTOR Emery & Sons Construction lnc. 

AT BID SUBM'SS'O/V 
QUESr/ON vEs wO 

Did contractor submit the GFE Form 1 (Subcontractor and Self-Pertorm Work List)? x 

MlWESB PARTICIPATION - Total Bid 

PARTICIPATION TYPE TOTAL $ PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL BID AMOUNT 

MBE $0 0% 

WBE $39,053 1.4% 

ESB $350,900 12.6% 

Total MlWESB Total bid - 14.0%
$389,953Participation Subcontract percentage - 54.3% 

TOTAL OF ALL TOTAL MBE & WBE PERCENTAGE OF MlWBE 
suBco/vrRÁcrs suBco/vrRllcrs suBcowrRAcrs 

$717,204.95 

GFE Review Template 
REVJan 2012 

http:717,204.95


GOOD FA|TH DOCUMENTATTON (24 HOURS AFTER BrD OPENING) 

QUESI/O,v	 vEs wO /vorEs 

1.	 Did príme contractor attend the mandatory pre-bid meeting? (lf pre-bid meeting xwas waived, note in column.) Check sign-up sáeeú with Buyer.
 
^/OIES 


2.	 Did contractor explain why identified divisions of work (DOW) were not included xfor subcontracting? (See Form 1) 

3.	 Were lelters or faxes sent to all M/VV/ESBs (in identified DOW's to be xsubcontracted) at the pre-bid meeting?(Form 2) 

4.	 Was a minimum of five (5) MlWESB firms contacted (in each identified DOW to xbe subcontracted) by letter or fax to bid on this project?(Form 2) 

5.	 Were MNV/ESB firms contacted at least seven (7) calendar days before the bid xopening?(Form 2) 

ö.	 ls a copy of the letter or fax sent to potential MlWESB subs included in Good xFaith documentation? 

7.	 Did prime provide a completed MlWESB ContacilBids Received Log (Form 2)? x 

GOOD FAITH EFFORT ANALYS/S
 

Divisions of Work ldentified by City: Asphalt Paving, Clearing/Grubbing/Mowing/Brushing, Concrete Work,
 
L Drywall/Sheetrock, Excavating, Fencing, Hauling Services(Trucking), HVAC, Masonry, PaintingtWallpapering,
 

Plumbing, Sewe4 Water & Sform Drain Work, Site Clean Up, Striping and Traffic Control Services(lncludes TPDT)
 

2.	 Rationale for non-utílization of subcontractors for suggesúed Divisions of Work: Self-per-forming. 

3.	 AII Divisions of Work to be used on this project: Same as #1 and mrssed oppoftunity in Electrical. 

Certified Subcontractors' name, Ceñ Type, and Subcontract amount used on the Project: 4R7 (ESB)
4.	 (Concrete Work) - $84,744; West Meyer Fence (WBE)(Fence) - $21,053; Fillup's Trucking (aka Bent Trucking ­

WBE)(Trucking Partial) - $18,000 and Liberty Electric(ESB)(Electricat) - $266,156 (missed opportunity). 

Subcontractor names and subcontract amounts awarded to non-ceftifíed firms. Pacific Foundations (Drilling/ 
5.	 Shoring) - $189,548.75; Brix Paving (Asphalt Paving-Partial) - $55,704; Santiam Heating (HVAC) - $18,730; Kraft 

Masonry (Masonry) - $23,933; Matilla Painting (PaintingrlVallpapering) - $56,500 and Apply-A-Line (Striping) ­
$2,836.20. 

Divisions of Work retained by Prime: Asphalt Paving (Paftial), Clearing/Grubbing/Mowing/Brushing, Excavating, 
6.	 Hauling Servlces (Truc4ing-Partial), Plumbing, Sewer, Water & Storm Drain Work, Slfe C/ean Up, Traffic Control
 

Services ( I n cl u d e s T P D T) a n d D ryw a I I/S h e etro c k.
 

Bids received from ce¡tified firms (not used): 7 Peaks Paving, LLC (ESB)(Asphalt Paving) - $121/TN; Columbia 
Paving & Excavation, lnc (ESB) (Asphalt Paving) - $85/TN; Willamette Fence (ESB) (Fencing) - $31,240; McDermott 
Fence & Construction (WBE)(Fencing) - $43,614; Trigg Trucking (WBE) (Trucking) - $80-so/o / $105 T&P; Renner

7.	 
Trucking & Excavating, lnc.(ESB) - (WBE) (Trucking) - $80-so/o / $100 T&P; Cutter Construction Co., lnc. (WBE) ­
(WBE) (Trucking) - $88-so/o / $105 T&P; Milne Masonry ESB) (Masonry) - $35,020; Telles Painting 
(MBE)(Paintins/Wallpaperinq) - $1 4.865 

L	 
Check Compliance lile for prime contractor. Are there any contract compliance íssues in the prime's 
Compliance file (last 3 years) that should be noted for the Purchasing Agent's Repoft to Council? No. 

GFE Review Template
 
REV Jan 2012
 

http:2,836.20
http:189,548.75


Any special Good Faith Effo¡ts undertaken by the Prime Contractor? Yes, selected ESB sub for missed 
9. 

oppoñu nity in Electrical. 

List of other prime bids received: Note any special Good Faith Effo¡ts taken by the Prime Contractor and if 
good faith effo¡t documentation submitted-(Forms 1 / 2) Slayden Construction Group - $3,038,920.20 (1"t Tier 
-a10.	 form 1); James W. Fowter, Co. - $3,031,49¿.50 (1't Tier & Foim 1 Submitted); Rotschy, tnc - $2,528,789.50 (1"t 
Tier & Form 1 &2 Submitted - A/on-Resp onsive); McCture & Sons, tnc. - $3,089,963 (1"t Tier); and Witdish Buitding 
Co. - .$3, 143,991.50 (1't Tier). 

/Vofes; 
EEO Cert: 612112014 
COP Lic: 388018 
CCB Lic: 312 

lssues.' 

1. I contacted Dan Johnston regarding the low MBE/WBE Participation of 5.4% and 
encouraged more parficipation per the aspirational goal of 35%. 

2. Two subcontractors, Liberty Electric and Pacific Foundations, disclosed on the 
Sfafe of Oregon First-Tier but not listed on the GFE Form 1. 

Clarifications: 

1. Dan said he would look for increase in DOW's of Trucking and Flagging. He 
would email me with an update. 

2. 

Summary of Emery & Sons Construction, lnc. Good Faith Efforts: 

,.DOW 
,Requi¡ed M/W/ESB 
'rGontaÒts 

#rBids 
Recèived 

#''Bids 
,Used: 

91 395 ASPHALT PAVING(Partial) 5 6 2 0 

91 430 CONCRETE WORK 5 77 0 0 

91 438 ELECTRICAL (Missed Opportunity) 0 1, T t 
98B1 5 FENCING 5 6 2 0 

96239 HAULING SERVICES (TRUCKING)(Partial) 5 1,2 4 1 

91 036 HVAC 5 6 0 0 

91 455 MASONRY 5 6 L 0 

91 461 PAI NTI NGA¡ÚALLPAPE RI NG 5 13 1 0 

91276 STRIPING 5 4 0 0 

Total 40 7t tl" 2 

Level of Effort: 

High Met the aspirational goal. 

X Moderate Exceeded the solicitation requirements and/or achieved sòme participation. 

Low Met the minimal solicitation requirements but achieved NO paúicipation. 

GFE Review Template 
REV Jan 201 2 

http:143,991.50
http:2,528,789.50
http:3,031,49�.50
http:3,038,920.20


Recommendation: Approvat: contractor met ail GFE requirements. 

GFE Review Template
 
REVJan 2012
 



¡VP and NE 47th 
12120t12 

Estimate: $3,000 

Qscstslþn _ 
I RAFFIC CONTROL - NE 47TH AVE 

i 2lrRAFFtC CONTROL - NE 42ND AVE ,

j---Gnosror.r ÞnÈVÈñr¡öru nr,¡ó öeó¡¡¡E¡lr . 

;.. . 3 i coNTRoL - NE 47TH AVE SIIE .

I ;EROStON pneverurioÑ nÑo s¡olluerui: 4 coNr RoL - NE 42t,tD AVE s¡l Ë

¡-:r.rc,rzrl eve srre w¡rcänirvovnr aruo l 

; t':D¡SPOSAI
j-- - :ilË azr'ro nve srj a w¡re¡i nÉr,¡öüãL Ãño .; 6 DrsPosA 
| 

-rôoñsrnucrror,¡ 

or rre Nê ¿zÌn nve : 

iPUMP SI'AIlON AND APPURIENAN-I­
7 ]FAcILITf ES AND UTII.ITf Es 

- -. bóiisì nuciroñ ór ise ñe ¡)r.ro Àve 
I 
pLlt¡p StnrtOru n¡lD APPURTENANI 

8 :FAcrLrrrEs AND ultltTlEs.FORCE 
[,,IAIN CONSTRUCTION WI'rHIN NE 

9 47TH AVE RIGHT oF WAY 
FORCE N4AIN CONSTRUCTION A]'NE 42ND 
AVE RIGHT OF WAY 
INFLUENT SANITARY SEVJER 

._-_ 1 1 coNSTRUcloN AT NElzNDAVE 
SUETgTAL SCHEDULE A 

1 2 . [40BrLfzATtoN 
TE¡úPORARY PROTÉCIION & DfRECTfON OF 
TRAFFJC 

. ren¡PORARY StOt'lS 
-TEMPORARY BARRICADES, TYPE II¡ 

ìTEMPORARY PLASTIC DIìUMS 
.TE[IPOttARY STRIPING 
]STRIf]E IìEÀ4OVAL 

àì nrprruc ¿ srnrpe hrr'¡ovÁi 
:._ ,--- _1 I it'loBtLtz^TtoN 
; 20 FLAGGËRS- " 

ãi'eaosroru coNTRor 

i__22iiNLET PRorFcïoN 

:- ,--..*2ff pot-l.UrrON cONTROt pLAN 

: REI!4OVA| Or STRUCT URES & 
' 24 ioBSTRUcl I.NS 
;-. .,.. 25:cLEARTNG AND GRUBBTNG 

l-.. - ?6.GFNERAL EXCAVATTON 

: 27 12INCH SUBGRADE SIABILIZATIoI'J'- ão-èuaoiìaoeccoiËxrrrr 
. 29 GEOGRID 

.-'-- g0por¡tor¡ EXcAVAllot{ 

. 31 STORI4WATER SWALES 

I :'10 f ¡JCH I,ll,E, PVC C-900 BÈDDING 't ypE:D 
: 32 coùlDlctc- -33 cor.cnelf tNL_ETs, Typr o 1 

,.__... Q4_ 
icoNcRETE rNLETs, TypË N4Ër^L 

.__ _99_:coNNEC nON TO ÊXtST|NG SrnucruR¿s
I 36ìAcGREGATE BASE 
,--":r EVEL 3. 1/2 ir,¡cì nrñiç. ¡¡rvr.¡nc
: 37 itr¡lxrune 
I --38-,espHen welxs 
, -

satinspHarrAPpRoAcHES 
i ,corucncrE cuRgs, cuRB AND GUT-rER
I 40 jw12' cUTTER 

'-- 41-rcoNcRËlE LiuRBs, sIANDARDcuRts:--.-* 
. .CONCREIÊ CURBS, THICKENED CURB AND 
:_____j!?' cuñER w/ 12' GUTTER 

L 43icoNCRËTEDRtvÊwl\ys
I 44icorucnETÊ wa¡ Kst+: JTHFRMOPLASTIC, NON.PROFII F '120 ¡¡tt.s,i 45 i exrnuoeo 
| - ¿oliopèòrL 

Total 

¡J"' 
1^ 

--l-C.,-..- 1ô 

"'- 17 
1S 

l 

1 

q35 

?9! 
264 

264 

140 

20 

,l 

1 

9q 
4 

Àia 

140 

97? 

1 

4q0 

1 

ã 

I 

''1 
2 

1 

9! 
170 

i9t6 
3 

22.5 

5 

17.5 

Àat 

792 

6 

LS 

LS 

LS 

LS 

LS 

LS 

LS 

SOFT 

EACH 

EACH 

FOOT 

foÞ1 
EACH 

t'Þyo 
.!,9. -

EACH 

t_s 

LS 

Ls 
CUY{) 

SOYD 

Sovo 
sovo 
EACH 

soÈi 

FOOT 

_ç19f| 
ç^9H 
ËACH 

,roN 
TON 

90lr 
ç4çH 
FOOT 

Èoor 

FOOr 

soÈl 
Sqj=] 

f-oo l 

cuvö 

$20,000.00 

$1 .31 1.000.00 

.$qa!p!!.0q 

-. $7,000.q_o 

$200,000.00 $200,000.00 
$er¿áö;soo;oo 

$108,283.50 

$7 

._.._...._,-,___ $z.oo 

--.-- - ... --* $B oo 

, $r.qq. 

$1,31 1,000.00 

$l0.q_qQ,Q-q 

$Lq!9.0.q 

$10,000.00_ 

$1 ,000.00 

-----,Iß¡sqqs220.00 

00 $280.00 
72.O0 

s500,00 $500.00 
$42.00 160 

_ $20,000.00 
r0 00 
r0 1 .500.00 

$-?.q_qqqq, 
$2,500.00 

- _$?,90q qq 

$2,500.00 

$396.00 
1 00 

___$l,Oqq,gg 
$14 $1,960.00 

$66.00 $1 ,320.00 
$1.450.00 $1.450 00 

$450.00 .00 

$2 00 

$ 106.00 

- - ---_ $zq9-qs 

$60.00 

,Q_2,1,0O_,qg 

$1,350.00 
$30.00 ___ $150.00 

$40,oo i $700.00 

$B.oo I $1,776.qo 

$90.00 
- ____-__$2,376.00 

$540.00 

$1.100,000.00 i 

I 
$7,300.00 |-----t--.­

s456.000.00 

$q.q-0-0.,0_q ] ___ 
$4q6,q9q 0,0 

I 

$2;935,800:00 , 

$961,000.00 

...$,1,5-1-0,-0_0jqll 

$14,000.00 

$323.000 00 $410,000.00 i $410.000.00 
$zlÈss;ooo.öo 

$f 05;820:20 $95,634.50 

$1.242,000.00 

$11,000,00 

. $g_O_qq sq 

_--_.-_ -__ $5,200.00 

_ -,$Lqg 

qEslq.gs 

$5,200.00 

.,$19,9,q,0-qq_ 

$e,!s9._0,9_ 
$22.00 

- $10,000,00 

- $2,5q0_.00 

___ ___$_1,elq,00 

-qq90,qQ 
$1 ,080.00 

-.-._,-, $-?,þ,0--0-,,q9 

$18.00 
ÞZUU.UU $215.00 $1 00.00 

$1.960.00 $27.00 _ .."..-... .-- $40.00 
$2.00$2.00 $280.00 $2,00 $2¿10.00 

$1 60.00 $160.00 $260.00 q9Aô nn $2s0.00 
$48.00 $23,040,00 $44.00 $21 ,1 20.00 $50 

$1 ,500.00 $1.500.00 $1.000.00 $1,000.00 $3,500 
$220.00 $660.00 $150 00 $450.00 ,00 

$1 ,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,000.00 $1.000.00 $600.00 

$690,00 ___._--, -__$qgO g0 
$5.400.00 

. $1,soo.oo, 
$1,500.00 

$1,500.00 q!g-O o! 
$1,200.00$5,400,00 $1,500.00 

$4,008.00 
$63.00 $ 1,663.20 $20.00 $528.00 $26.00 

$2, 1 1 2,00 $1.00 $264.00 s1.50 
$1.320.00 $3.00 $792 00 $4.00 

$-q-2-5 qq 
$10.00$2.00 $280.00 $1.400.00 $;1 ti.00 

$1,880.00 $50.00 $1,000.00 $74.00 
$4,600.00 $1 ,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,300.00 

$660.00 $1 ,700.00 _ - $*91!q.q0 
$600.00 

$1,000.00 
$320.00 $320.00 s600 00 .00 

$2,352.00 $50.00 $4.200.00 $30.00 

$130.00 $22.1 00.00 'q1,0Þ s0, . . _........,- $12,850.00 

_ __$99¿!0 
. $?,l.0Q,Qq 

$1,12s.00 

7 

$350.00 $1,05-q.0! 

$ 1.237.50 

$zqq oo $7s0.00 

$42.00$55.00 $50.00 
127.O0 $635.00 00 $250.00 $75.00 

$147.00 $¿,512.9,0­ $50.00 
$15.00 

$875.00 $60.00 

1.776.00 s1 77fì {)fl $6.00 

wq0 
s44.00 

Lgq!_qq 
$264.00 

_____$!_.q9 
$120.00 

, __ __$a¡r9!s 
$720.00 

$3,00-----:^- $¡-o^od 

q96l,0qq:q_0 

$15,000.00 

$ 14.000.00 

9323,000.00 
$à,6e8;ooo.oo 

$86,718.10 

$1,271 .000 

$280.00 

$250.00 
$24,000.00 

$3.500.00 
25.00 

$600 00 

$350.00 
$1.200.00 

$2.240.OO 

$ 1 ,480.00 
$1,300.00 
$2.000.00 

$950.00 
$2,520.00 

$17,850.00 

_ $!þagg 
$2,250.00 

$945.00 
$375.00 

$l .050 00 

$3,696 
$1 ,332.00 

__u.929q0 
$240 00 

$525,000.00 

$30.000.00 

$ 14,000.00 

- $1 5,000 00 

,____. __Qq,O-gq,qq 
$18 00 

$300 

-__Eq!q
$2.00 

__ . $1.9._0. 

$300.00 
$5s.00 

$1,300.00 
50.00 

$10,000.00 
$3.300.00 

$20 00 

$ 

. -.., $12.00 

_-$1?.9q 
$900.00 

${ì.00 

$140.00 
$'l,600.00 

.00 
400.00 

$1 20.00 

- -.i9 
q! 

$,qs9,qq 

$30.00 
s30.00 

$8,00 

-,, -_-$!.!r,q
$50.00 

1.24s.00 

$J4qS0._0e 

$525,000.00 
$2;969;?45:00 

9]j,0s9 !s 

$5,!!q.-0_q 

. $1,620.00 

$1..,eQ9,=0_9 
$2.200.00 

.00 
72 00 

$300.00 
$26.400_00 

1.300.00 
$450.00 

$10,000.00 
300.00 

.....-.. $1,670.00 

$3,1 68.00 
$3.168,00 

1.800.00 

. _ __gs1o'gq 

$2,800.00 
00 

$1,000.00 
s400,00 

t!1.99 

400.00 

$1,!pQ,q9 

$67s.00 
$1 50.00 

$525.00 
3,696.00 
1,776.00 

-__ $*2,92_6.9q, 

$300.00 

_ 

$356.872.00 

$141.17273 

$1 55,872.73 

,,$,1_5-0_Qq,Q.q 

-$'!0,!99_0_0q
$50.00 

s200,00 
$50.00 

3.00 

$500.00 

00 

l0 

$1.50 
$4.00 

:$:iat ai¿t 

$150.00 
$1.800.00 

qqnô nn 

$500.00 
$50.00 

$ 130.00 

$700.00 

$30.00 
q?n ôñ 

$40,00 

s10.00 

$3,00 
$30.00 

$66,972.73 

_$7.7 ,872.00 i 

$356,872,00 
$e;olíìri.sz:q¿ 

': , : $t sã,iiög:50 

-- $3;i¿i,ltài:ii" 

41 172 73 

$l 55.872.73 

,-, - ...,_ $15,000.00 

-_-__ $10,000.00 
s4.500,00 

$800.00 
s2.000.00 

satoJo­
1.144.00 

$500.00 
$24.000.00 

$1.500 00 -:---$¿5n 
rr0 

$200.00 

s1,320,00 
s396.00 

sá 2ct(X)0 

s3.000.00 
s1.800.00 
s1,000.00 

$500.00 
s4.200.00 

$22,1 00.00 

* . . 9?,1-?g,gq 
.,. .- $_?,1qq,90 

$675.00 
$100,00 

$700.00 
.620.00 

$2,220.00 

$2,326 00 

$180.00 

S BB 

Contractor Board License 



Jl4 D 

L71, 

Agenda No. 

REPORT NO. 
Title 

AcceptbidofEmery^a.ndSonsConstruction,lnc.fõ 
Stations and NE 47"' AveV Frontage lmprovements Project for $2,784,718/Õ (procurement Report -
Bid No. 114593) 

INTRODUCED BY CLERK USE: DATE FILED 
Co m m iss io n erlAu d ito r: 

Mayor Charlie Hales 

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

Position 2Âlúorks - Fish 

Position 3/Affairs - SalÞman 

Position 4/Safety - Novick 

Bureau : Procurement Services 
Bureau Head: Christine Moody 

ir[\ 

Date Prepared:February 13, 2013 

Financial lmpact & Public 
I nvolvement'Statement 
Completed X Amends Budget I 

Council Meetino Date 
February 27, 2\13 

Gity Attorney Approval : 
required for contract, code. easement, 
franchise, charter, Comp Plan 

AGENDA 

T|ME CERTATN I 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and d¡s"uffi 

coNSENT x 
REGULAR N 
Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discuõîl 

ACTION TAKEN: 

FEB 2 7 2013 .AC0[PT[n ÊfiEP_ARE 0ONTRA0T 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA	 COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

VtrAA NAYS 

1. Fritz	 lr,to 
2. Fish	 2. Fish 

3. SalÞman	 3. SalÞman 

4. Novick 4. Novick
 

Hales
 Hales 

http:AcceptbidofEmery^a.ndSonsConstruction,lnc.f�



